marketing and distribution under 510(k) K121630. 

Comparative Device Group: Historical, literature control of reported results of Ø5.5mm or Ø4.5mm CoCr 
standard cylindrical rod systems (as applicable) in pedicle screw fixation for 
posterior stabilization. 

Sample Size: Two-hundred four (204) total subjects with the MESA Rail Deformity System at 
up to 18 clinical sites, geographically distributed worldwide. Sites are considered 
a Principal Investigator and their Sub-Investigators who are covered by a singular 

Institutional Review Board’s (IRB’s)/Ethics Committee’s (EC’s) oversight and

[...]

No cervical vertebrae are to be incorporated 
into the construct. 

• 1  

4.3 Control Group 

Literature reported outcomes of 1 diagnosed with AIS for 
whom a Ø5.5mm or Ø4.5mm CoCr pedicle screw and rod system was used in surgical treatment. 

4.4 Sample Size 

Two-hundred four (204) total subjects with the MESA Rail Deformity System at up to 18 clinical sites, 
geographically distributed worldwide. Sites are considered a principal Investigator and their Sub-Investigators 
who are covered by a single Institutional Review Board’s (IRB’s)/Ethics Committee’s (EC’s) oversight and